MCMAHON 1445 MCMAHON DRIVE P.O. BOX 1025

NEENAH, W1 54956 NEENAH, Wl 54957-1025 C HAN G - OR DE R

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. TELEPHONE: 920.751.4200
FAX: 920.751.4284

Contract No. A0005-9-19-00445
STAAB CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION Project File No. A0005-09-19-00445.08
1800 Laemle Avenue Change Order No.  One (1)
Marshfield, Wi 54449 Issue Date: March 2, 2021

Project: CITY OF APPLETON

WWTP 2019 Improvements Project

You Are Directed To Make The Changes Noted Below In The Subject Contract:

(item Description) (Price)
1.1 | Provide Three (3) 12" x 16" Eccentric Flex Connectors on Effluent Pumps in Lieu of

ConEentriciCoNNECtOrs. suumammrimimssssv R e R T ADD $2,152.00
1.2 | Increase Primary Clarifier Drives From C31 £0 C42's .......cccousiiiinissnmmmnisnssnississssssinsniinns ADD $15,122.00
1.4 | Provide Two (2) New 18 Foot Filtrate Access LOCatioNS......ccuvveiriciiiiinnniiiniiniieins ADD $12,818.00
1.5 | Provide New 3-Inch SCH 40 316L SST RFE Lin@ in F2 ...covvuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniissiniecsiiins ADD $16,367.00
1.6 | Demo RFE Line to PD Blowers #1 and #4 .......cccovveeeiiciiiiiiiiiiie i i, ADD $2,123.00
1.7 | Provide Eight (8) 10-Inch Vic Gaskets and Eliminate Two (2) 10 Megaflange Adaptors

and PVC Vanstone Flanges From Project $0.00
1.9 | Provide ceramic epoxy lined DI pipe for blended sludge line instead of glass-lined pipe ($15,300.00)

TOTAL $33,282.00
The Changes Result In The Following Adjustments:

CONTRACT PRICE TIME

Prior To This Change Order $2,689,000.00 days

Adjustments Per This Change Order +$33,282.00 . days

Current Contract Status $2,722,282.00 days
Recommended: Accepted: Authorized:
McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. STAAB CONSTRUCTION CORP. CITY OF APPLETON

Marshfield, Wisconsin Outagamie C unty, Wisconsin

Byl

y: \J : f
DaterMarch 2, 2021 Date: 3= 9/;2/1 Henjamin J. Lee, Da\fe-/ s /1': /(31
President
O OWNER Copy Four (4) Copies Should Accompany This Change Order
O CONTRACTOR Copy Execute And Return To ENGINEER For Distribution
O ENGINEER Copy (Contract Copy)
O FILE COPY

PROJECTS \ AODOS \ 91900445 \ CONSTR \ CONTRACT \ 2019 WWTP IMPROVEMENTS \ CHANGE ORDERS \01101.00CX




