MCMAHON 1445 MCMAHON DRIVE P.O. BOX 1025

ENGINEERS ARCHITECTS NEENAH, WI 54956 NEENAH, WI 54957-1025

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. TELEPHONE: 920.751.4200
FAX: 920.751.4284

CHANGE ORDER

Contract No.

A0005-9-18-00445

STAAB CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION Project File No. A0005-09-19-00445.08
1800 Laemle Avenue Change Order No.  One (2)
Marshfield, W| 54449 Issue Date: April 30, 2021

Project: CITY OF APPLETON

WWTP 2019 Improvements Project

You Are Directed To Make The Changes Noted Below In The Subject Contract:

{ltem Description) (Price)
2.8 | Repair Filtrate Line in Pipe Chase $4,488.00
2.9 | Replace 10" Check Valve in Filtrate Line $6,171.00
TOTAL $10,659.00

The Changes Result In The Following Adjustments:

CONTRACT PRICE TIME
Prior To This Change Order $2,722,282.00 days
Adjustments Per This Change Order + $10,659.00 - days
Current Contract Status $2,732,941.00 days
Recommended: Accepted: Authorized:
McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. STAAB CONSTRUCTION CORP. CITY OF APPLETON
Neenah, Wiscensin Marshfield, Wisconsin Outagamie County, Wisconsin

— i

¥
|30 2021 Date: 5-/3;12{ ) Benjamin J. Lee, Date:  S/t3 (2l
President h
OWNER Copy Four (4) Copies Should Accompany This Change Order
CONTRACTOR Copy Execute And Refurn To ENGINEER For Distribution

ENGINEER Copy (Contract Copy)
FILE COPY

B EE O

PROJECTS \ AOODS \ 91900445 \ CONSTR \ CONTRACT \ 2019 WWTP IMPROVEMENTS \ CHANGE ORDERS \ 02 \ 02.DOCX




