MCMAHON 1445 MCMAHON DRIVE P.O, BOX 1025

NEENAH, W1 54956 NEENAH, Wl 54957-1025 C HAN G E ORDER

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. TELEPHONE: 920.751.4200
FAX: 920.751.4284

Contract No. A0005-9-19-00445
STAAB CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION Project File No. A0005-09-19-00445.08
1800 Laemle Avenue Change Order No.  Four (4)
Marshfield, WI 54449 Issue Date: November 10, 2021

Project: CITY OF APPLETON

WWTP 2019 Improvements Project

You Are Directed To Make The Changes Noted Below In The Subject Contract:

(Iltem Description) (Price)
4.22 | Provide Separate 120-volt Circuits to Primary Clarifiers #5 & #6 .........cccccoverrrerneene. ADD $1,046.00
4.23 | Provide New SST Slide Plates for Primary Clarifiers #5 & #6 ........c.coccvviveriiiniiinininn ADD $408.00
4.25 | Provide Four (4) New SST Ladders for Primary Clarifiers #5 & #6 ..........ccccveevvereennnns ADD 2,850.00
4.26 | Provide New Pump, Reinstall Existing Pump, Provide New Plug Valves & Provide New

Base & SST Slide Rail Systems for the Primary Clarifier Drain Lift Station. Paint New

VaIas: & PIDINE uriswsssiorssmmemmssss s o s s s e T S TS ADD $20,582.00
4.28 | Provide New SST Control Station for Primary Clarifier #6 ........c.cccccvvvvvvivvenneenirecnnnns ADD $308.00

TOTAL +$25,194.00

The Changes Result In The Following Adjustments:

CONTRACT PRICE TIME
Prior To This Change Order $2,748,821.00 3/31/2022 days
Adjustments Per This Change Order +$25,194.00 0 days
Current Contract Status $2,774,015.00 3/31/2022 days
Recommended: Accepted: Authorized:

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. STAAB CONSTRUCTION CORP. CITY OF APPLETON

Marshfield, Wisconsin Outagamie County, Wisconsin

: By: / = TN
Date: November 10, 2021 Date: 1 6-m Benjamin J. Lee Date: ¢\ L’Q;? El
C/ President
H OWNER Copy our (4) Copies Should Accompany This Change Order
O CONTRACTOR Copy Execute And Return To ENGINEER For Distribution
O ENGINEER Copy (Contract Copy)
O FILE COPY

PROJECTS \ AD0OS \ 91900445 \ CONSTR \ CONTRACT \ 2019 WWTP IMPROVEMENTS \ CHANGE ORDERS \ 04 \ 04.DOCX

FTICE SUDIECL LU Claliye diIls] 9V uays.

[ PP T - SRRy RN, | [P S S Ay

s ekl T1A - r~RIrsrsr=rsi



