MCMAHON 1445 MCMAHON DRIVE P.O. BOX 1025

NEENAH, W1 54956  NEENAH, Wi 54957-1025 CHANGE OR DER

McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC. TELEPHONE: 920.751.4200
FAX: 920,751.4284 -

Contract No. A0005-9-19-00445
STAAB CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION Project File No. A0005-09-19-00445.08
1800 Laemle Avenue Change Order No.  Six (6)
Marshfield, Wl 54449 Issue Date: February 25, 2022

Project: CITY OF APPLETON

WWTP 2019 Improvements Project

You Are Directed To Make The Changes Noted Below In The Subject Contract:

(Iltem Description) [Price)
6.33 | Install Temporary Blind Flanges And Provide Temporary Bypass Pumping At

BUIlAING HWETWEIL ..eeeeecrerct ettt cns e srs s ADD $5,590.00
6.34 | Provide Two (2) 10-Inch SST Spools On Filtrate LiNe ...eeevievivveemniecnieeenceseserseees ADD $2,917.00
6.35 | Coat Existing Effluent Piping Associated With New Pumps In Building H

A Tal e M = 0T T T T ADD $6,661.00
6.36 | Direct Wire Air Compressor Drain ValVes ......ccouvverrvc e Add $351.00
6.37 | Provide Non-Slip Coating At The Fe Unloading Containment Area........cc.cococeviieeanen. ADD $1,902.00
6.38 | Provide Three (3) SST Wye Strainers Upstream Of New Pressure Reducing Valves.. ADD $1,734.00

TOTAL +$19,155.00

The Changes Resulf In The Following Adjustments:

CONTRACT PRICE : TIME
Prior To This Change Order $2,789,125.00 3/31/2022 Final Completion Date
Adjustments Per This Change Order +$19,155.00 91 days
Current Contract Status $2,808,280.00 6/30/2022 Final Completion Date
Recommended: Accepted; Authorized:
QCIATES, INC. STAAB CONSTRUCTION CORP. CITY OF APPLETON

Marshfield, Wisconsin QOutagamie County, Wisconsin

By:
=tember 15, 2021 Lee pate: &@&/@ N
ésident =
O OWNER Copy Faurtd) Copies Should Accompany This Change Order
O CONTRACTOR Copy Execute And Return To ENGINEER For Distribufion
O ENGINEER Copy (Contract Copy)
O FILE COPY

PROJECTS \ AODOS \ 91900445 \, CONSTR \ CONTRACT \ 2019 WWTP IMPROVEMENTS \ CHANGE ORDERS \ 06 \\ 06.DOCX



